SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Johns to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 268 by Senator Johns

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- Delete Amendment Nos. 1 and 2 of the set of amendments (SFLBSB268 ELLISB 718)
 proposed by the Legislative Bureau and adopted by the Senate on May 11, 2020
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 6, change "State Unclaimed Property Program" to "Uniform UnclaimedProperty Act"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 6, change "<u>State Unclaimed Property Program</u>" to "<u>Uniform Unclaimed</u>
 9 <u>Property Act</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 3, at the end of line 23, insert "<u>administrator of the</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 24, change "Louisiana Unclaimed Property Program" to "Uniform
 Unclaimed Property Act"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 29, change "Louisiana Unclaimed Property Program" to "administrator
 of the Uniform Unclaimed Property Act"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21

- 19 On page 4, delete lines 22 through 24, and insert the following:
- 20 "(2) Firearms shall be disposed of in one of the following ways:
 - (a) Sold through a federal firearms licensed dealer.
- 22 (b) Sold through a public auction through an auctioneer who
- 23 possesses a federal firearms license.
- 24 (c) Turned over to law enforcement."